ASCTB224E   202112Panasonic Corporation 2021
FEATURES
Space saving most suitable for smart J/B
Compact and high-capacity 30 A load switching.
Full line up (High heat-resistant type and SMD type)
Terminals for PC board pattern designs are easily
allocated.
Middle Load Relay for Smart J/B

15.115.1
111115.515.5
ORDERING INFORMATION (PART NO.)
Operate voltage
1: Max. 7.2V DC
Contact arrangement*1
1: 1 Form C
3: 1 Form A
5: 1 Form C high heat-resistant type
7: 1 Form A high heat-resistant type
Packing style*2
Nil: Tube packing
X: Tape and reel packing
     ( Reverse N.O. terminal direction in pull-out direction )
Z: Tape and reel packing
     ( Normal N.O. terminal direction in pull-out direction )
Rated coil voltage ( DC )
12: 12 V
ACNM
Terminal shape
Nil: PC board terminal type
SA: Surface-mount terminal type
Notes: *1. Surface-mount terminal type is available in high heat-resistant type only.
              *2. Tube packing: PC board terminal type only
                     Tape and reel packing: Surface-mount type only
TYPES
PC board terminal type
Contact arrangement Rated coil voltage
Part No. Packing
Standard type High heat-resistant type Carton
(1-tube) Case
1 Form A
12 V DC
ACNM3112 ACNM7112
50 pcs. 1,500 pcs.
1 Form C ACNM1112 ACNM5112
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/2021.12 ー 1 ー
Automotive Relays CN-M RELAYS
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ ASCTB224E   202112Panasonic Corporation 2021
Surface mount terminal type
Contact arrangement Rated coil voltage
Part No. Packing
High heat resistant type Carton
(1-reel) Case
1 Form A
12 V DC
ACNM7112SAX
200 pcs. 600 pcs.
ACNM7112SAZ
1 Form C
ACNM5112SAX
ACNM5112SAZ